

Information Governance Department

Wrightington Hospital Hall Lane Appley Bridge Wigan WN6 9EP

Tel: 01257 256284 Email: foi@wwl.nhs.uk Web: www.wwl.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI2020/7016

Date Received: 14th August 2020

Response Due: 14th September 2020

Date: 2nd September 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

You asked:

Under the Freedom of Information Act I would like to request copies of some information known to the trust.

- 1. Have you conducted or started any disciplinary processes or made any fitness to practise referrals relating to staff expressing concerns or refusing to treat patients without correct personal protective equipment during the covid pandemic? No
- 2. If the answer to 1) is yes, how many referrals have been made? N/A
- 3. If possible can you provide the job role of the staff members referred? N/A

I trust that this information is helpful to you, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 488271. If we do not hear from you within 28 days we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,

Alison Balson Director of Workforce

alson

PLEASE NOTE:

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, Wrightington Hospital, Hall Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at: